



21 April 2022

Re: Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request for information under the Official Information Act received on 21 March 2022 seeking the following information from Lakes District Health Board (DHB):

In response to your request, we can provide the following information:

1. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital up to 8 weeks in gestation?

Gestation	Total
Less than 8 weeks	434
8 weeks	118

2. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital between 9 - 11 weeks gestation?

Gestation	Total
9 weeks	83
10 weeks	51
11 weeks	39

3. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital between 13 - 16 weeks gestation?

Gestation	Total
12 weeks	30
13 weeks	28
14 weeks	13

4. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital between 17 to 20 weeks gestation? 1

5. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital between 21 to 25 weeks gestation? 0

6. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital between 25 to 30 weeks gestation? 0

7. In 2021, How many abortions were performed at Rotorua Hospital at 31 weeks gestation and beyond? 0

8. How many of the total abortions in 2021 were 'medical' abortions and how many were 'surgical' abortions?

Medical	274
Surgical	523

9. In 2021, How many women were referred to other abortion services for late term abortions (not offered at Rotorua Hospital)? 0
10. Are there plans to extend abortion services at Rotorua Hospital within the next five years? If so, in what ways?
Not available.